MINUTES OF THE REGULAR SESSION OF THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF BONGABON, NUEVA ECIJA HELD AT THE MUNICIPAL SESSION HALL ON FEBRUARY 27, 2012.

Municipal Vice Mayor

PRESENT: Hon. Edmond E. Arive

		(Presiding Officer)
	Hon. Maximino V. Gervacio	SB Member
	Hon. Hernan P. Andres	SB Member
	Hon. Ronnie S. Cudia	SB Member
	Hon. Lope C. Valmonte	SB Member
	Hon. Lodovico R. De Leon	SB Member
	Hon. Arcangel T. Ruz, Sr.	SB Member
	Hon. Elpidio DG. Angeles	SB Member
ABSENT:	Hon. Vivencio V. Mantile	SB Member
	Hon. Alejandro A. Camato	SB Member- Liga Pres.
	Hon. Love Joy R. Padrid	SB Member –SK Pres.

RESOLUTION NO. 22-s-2012

A RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE PRODUCER'S BANK, BONGABON BRANCH TO CONVERT THE SAVINGS/CURRENT ACCOUNT # 03037/51/001692/01 OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT OF BONGABON, NUEVA ECIJA INTO INTEREST BEARING DEPOSITORY ACCOUNT.

NOW THEREFORE, this August Body the Municipal Council of Bongabon, Nueva Ecija now in session assembled on motion of Councilor Ronnie S. Cudia, and duly seconded by all members present, be it;

RESOLVED, a resolution requesting the Producer's Bank, Bongabon Branch to convert the Savings/Current Account # 03037/51/001692/01 of the Local Government of Bongabon, Nueva Ecija into interest bearing depository account

RESOLVED FURTHER, that copies of this resolution be furnished all concerned agencies for their information and ready reference.

APPROVED: February 27, 2012 X------

I HEREBY CERTIFY to the correctness of the above resolution as was duly approved

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

CARMENCITA P. CARPIO Sangguniang Bayan Secretary

----- x

ATTESTED BY:

HON. EDMOND E. ARIVE

Municipal Vice Mayor (Presiding Officer)

HON. MAXIMINO V. GERVACIO SB Member

HON. HERNAN P. ANDRES SB Member HON. LODOVICO R. DE LEON SB Member

HON. LOPE C. VALMONTE

SB Member

HON. RONNIE S. CUDIA SB Member

HON. ARCANGEL T. RUZ, SR. SB Member

HON. ELPIDIO DG ANGELES

SB Member

APPROVED:

HON. AMELIA A. GAMILLA Municipal Mayor